Knock Motor Cycle & Car Club

MRA Ulster Championship Motocross Rd5

Location Downpatrick Date 22 August 2015 11:55
Length 1.7000 km

Premier MX1. Race 1

pos start no. competitor laps total time diff  best time best lap best speed
1 3 Robert Hamilton 10 22:12.215 01:59.891 5 51.046 km/h
2 60  John Meara 10 22:18.057 05.842 01:59.964 1 51.015 km/h
3 57  Richard Bird 10 22:20.742 08.527 02:00.684 3 50.711 km/h
4 91  Ryan Adair 10 23:03.383 51.168 02:03.847 2 49.416 km/h
5 8  Craig Browne 10 23:48.571 01:36.356 02:04.808 2 49.035 km/h
6 46  Stuart Nesbitt 9 22:28.944 llap 02:09.376 1 47.304 km/h
7 11  Richard Watt 9 22:30.562 llap 02:13.968 4 45.683 km/h

Premier MX2. Race 1

pos start no. competitor laps total time diff  best time best lap best speed
1 65  James Mackrel 10 22:36.870 02:01.437 9 50.397 km/h
2 337 Glenn Mc Cormick 10 22:37.933 01.063  02:00.160 2 50.932 km/h
3 135 Jordan McCaw 10 23:12.440 35.570  02:05.209 4 48.878 km/h
4 77  Jason Meara 10 23:45.271 01:08.401 02:03.290 3 49.639 km/h
5 522  Darren Grills 9 22:27.123 Ilap 02:11.531 6 46.529 km/h
6 51  Jay McCrum 9 22:35.238 llap 02:14.039 4 45.658 km/h
7 6  William Donnelly 9 24:24.778 Ilap 02:10.042 2 47.062 km/h

Premier MX1. Race 2

pos start no. competitor laps total time diff  best time best lap best speed
1 3 Robert Hamilton 11 23:56.646 01:59.431 2 51.243 km/h
2 57  Richard Bird 11 23:57.869 01.223  01:59.329 3 51.287 km/h
3 91  Ryan Adair 11 25:05.361 01:08.715 02:03.465 1 49.569 km/h
4 8  Craig Browne 11 25:05.999 01:09.353  02:04.328 2 49.225 km/h
5 46  Stuart Nesbitt 10 24:13.980 Ilap 02:09.163 2 47.382 km/h
6 11 Richard Watt 10 24:46.547 llap 02:12.779 2 46.092 km/h
7 60  John Meara 9 24:20.058 2 laps  02:00.514 2 50.782 km/h



Premier MX2. Race 2

pos start no. competitor laps  total time diff  best time best lap best speed
1 337 Glenn Mc Cormick 11  24:30.784 01:59.891 2 51.046 km/h
2 65  James Mackrel 11 24:32.308 01.524  02:00.436 2 50.815 km/h
3 77  Jason Meara 11 25:03.899 33.115  02:04.441 9 49.18 km/h
4 135  Jordan McCaw 11 26:00.850 01:30.066 02:08.828 4 47.505 km/h
5 51 Jay McCrum 10 24:27.360 llap 02:11.526 4 46.531 km/h
6 522  Darren Grills 10 25:21.860 llap 02:11.905 4 46.397 km/h
DNF 6  William Donnelly 1  04:51.448 02:43.145 1 37.513 km/h

Premier MX1. Race 3

pos start no. competitor laps  total time diff best time best lap best speed
1 3 Robert Hamilton 11 23:48.651 01:59.150 4 51.364 km/h
2 57  Richard Bird 11 23:48.930 00.279  01:59.043 5 51.41 km/h
3 60 John Meara 11 24:52.417 01:03.766  02:02.350 7 50.02 km/h
4 91  Ryan Adair 11 25:25.572 01:36.921  02:05.380 5 48.812 km/h
5 8  Craig Browne 11 25:49.221 02:00.570  02:03.266 2 49.649 km/h
6 11 Richard Watt 10 25:17.703 llap 02:15.215 1 45.261 km/h
7 46  Stuart Nesbitt 10  26:08.378 llap 02:11.314 2 46.606 km/h

Premier MX2. Race 3

pos start no. competitor laps  total time diff best time best lap best speed
1 77  Jason Meara 11 24:29.592 02:01.000 5 50.579 km/h
2 65  James Mackrel 11 24:35.947 06355  02:01.926 5 50.194 km/h
3 337 Glenn Mc Cormick 11  25:13.045  43.453  02:02.782 4 49.844 km/h
4 135 Jordan McCaw 11 25:34.858 01:05.266  02:07.004 5 48.187 km/h
5 51 Jay McCrum 10  24:24.760 llap 02:10.783 6 46.795 km/h
6 522 Darren Grills 8 24:38.273 3laps  02:10.210 4 47.001 km/h

Premier MX1 winner Robert Hamilton receives Bill Hutton Trophy

Premier MX2 winner James Mackrel receives Tommy Stewart Trophy



Semi Expert MX1. Race 1

pos start no. competitor
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82
56
125
162
745
95
140
141
268
113
89
883
715
3
123

Colin McGregor
Wiilliam Logan
Anthony Brown
Kevin Traynor
Bob Smyth
Christopher Orr
Gareth Knox
Matthew Sinton
Paul Atkinson
Jonathan O'Neill
Richard Orr
Stephen Poots
Michael Clyde
Kevin Donnelly
Lawrence Ruddock

Semi Expert MX2. Race 1

pos start no. competitor
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George Thomas
Mark Galloway
Matthew Loughlin
Chris Eccles

Rhys Graham
David Anderson
Kris Rea

Anthony Lyle
Chris Patterson
Clifford Wilson
Aaron Gardiner
Jack Wilson
Michael McAlister
Ross Adair
Alexander Ellison

laps

laps

total time
19:30.505
20:07.288
20:23.336

diff

36.783
52.831

20:31.279 01:00.774
20:34.931 01:04.426
20:44.002 01:13.497
20:47.931 01:17.426
20:55.105 01:24.600
21:05.165 01:34.660
21:08.409 01:37.904
21:30.598 02:00.093
21:41.101 02:10.596
21:48.776 02:18.271

19:50.960
20:20.107

total time
19:31.853
19:48.811
20:20.856

1 lap
1 lap

diff

16.958
49.003

20:40.305 01:08.452
20:46.465 01:14.612
20:52.184 01:20.331
21:10.236 01:38.383
21:42.861 02:11.008

19:40.282
19:47.222
20:04.899
20:06.411
20:26.413
20:05.826
08:34.557

1 lap
1 lap
1 lap
I lap
1 lap
4 laps

best time best lap

02:08.027
02:12.493
02:12.963
02:15.756
02:14.595
02:13.780
02:16.563
02:15.979
02:12.317
02:15.117
02:19.769
02:18.665
02:19.944
02:24.091
02:26.637

best time best lap

02:08.720
02:06.542
02:11.642
02:14.081
02:15.476
02:15.940
02:15.938
02:19.037
02:24.852
02:23.498
02:25.200
02:26.942
02:25.941
02:35.914
02:23.224
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best speed
47.802 km/h
46.191 km/h
46.028 km/h
45.081 km/h
45.47 km/h
45.747 km/h
44.814 km/h
45.007 km/h
46.253 km/h
45.294 km/h
43.787 km/h
44.135 km/h
43.732 km/h
42.473 km/h
41.736 km/h

best speed
47.545 km/h
48.363 km/h
46.49 km/h
45.644 km/h
45.174 km/h
45.02 km/h
45.021 km/h
44.017 km/h
42.25 km/h
42.649 km/h
42.149 km/h
41.649 km/h
41.935 km/h
39.252 km/h
42.73 km/h



Semi Expert MX1. Race 2

pos start no. competitor laps total time diff best time best lap  best speed
1 82  Colin McGregor 7 17:39.378 02:11.157 1 46.662 km/h
2 162  Kevin Traynor 7 17:52.736  13.358 02:13.553 3 45.825 km/h
3 56  Wiilliam Logan 7 17:52.999  13.621 02:13.841 3 45.726 km/h
4 95  Christopher Orr 7 18:07.525  28.147 02:13.211 3 45.942 km/h
5 140  Gareth Knox 7 18:12.424  33.046 02:16.168 5 44.944 km/h
6 268 Paul Atkinson 7 18:32.103  52.725 02:15.696 7 45.101 km/h
7 125  Anthony Brown 7 18:40.761 01:01.383 02:16.005 5 44.998 km/h
8 745 Bob Smyth 7 18:47.708 01:08.330 02:18.373 5 44.228 km/h
9 715 Michael Clyde 7 18:54.150 01:14.772 02:19.637 1 43.828 km/h
10 883 Stephen Poots 7 19:06.877 01:27.499 02:21.350 3 43.297 km/h
11 3 Kevin Donnelly 7 19:29.968 01:50.590 02:22.582 3 42.923 km/h
12 123  Lawrence Ruddock 6 17:25.942 1 lap 02:26.512 2 41.771 km/h
13 89  Richard Orr 6 17:30.362 1 lap 02:21.960 2 43.111 km/h
14 141 Matthew Sinton 6 17:42.531 1 lap 02:19.897 2 43.746 km/h

Semi Expert MX2. Race 2

pos start no. competitor laps total time diff best time best lap  best speed
1 72 Mark Galloway 7 17:20.122 02:07.114 3 48.146 km/h
2 101  George Thomas 7 17:43.350  23.228 02:11.013 4 46.713 km/h
3 170 Matthew Loughlin 7 17:52.072  31.950 02:13.550 3 45.826 km/h
4 196 David Anderson 7 18:25.930 01:05.808 02:13.553 1 45.825 km/h
5 45  Chris Eccles 7 18:30.267 01:10.145 02:17.684 6 44.45 km/h
6 195 Kiris Rea 7 18:41.167 01:21.045 02:16.088 6 44.971 km/h
7 703 Anthony Lyle 7 18:45.378 01:25.256 02:19.056 3 44.011 km/h
8 54  Clifford Wilson 7 19:08.127 01:48.005 02:20.209 2 43.649 km/h
9 47  Alexander Ellison 7 19:13.159 01:53.037 02:19.980 5 43.721 km/h
10 147 Aaron Gardiner 7 19:27.863 02:07.741 02:23.853 3 42.543 km/h
11 108 Michael McAlister 6 17:31.245 1 lap 02:28.045 4 41.339 km/h
12 708 Jack Wilson 6 17:34.637 1 lap 02:28.004 2 41.35 km/h
13 834 Chris Patterson 6 17:40.908 1 lap 02:28.796 2 41.13 km/h
14 130 Rhys Graham 6 18:10.639 1 lap 02:21.320 1 43.306 km/h
15 994 Ross Adair 5 18:42.523 2 laps 02:21.836 2 43.148 km/h



Semi Expert MX1. Race 3

pos start no. competitor laps total time diff best time bestlap  best speed
1 82  Colin McGregor 8 17:39.087 02:10.172 2 47.015 km/h
2 268 Paul Atkinson 8 17:54.802  15.715 02:13.829 4 45.73 km/h
3 162  Kevin Traynor 8 17:57.000  17.913 02:15.141 2 45.286 km/h
4 95  Christopher Orr 8 18:07.065  27.978 02:14.267 2 45.581 km/h
5 56  Wiilliam Logan 8 18:15.070  35.983 02:14.531 3 45.491 km/h
6 745 Bob Smyth 8 18:39.684 01:00.597 02:16.819 5 44.731 km/h
7 140 Gareth Knox 8 18:46.077 01:06.990 02:18.823 5 44.085 km/h
8 113 Jonathan O'Neill 8 18:57.723 01:18.636 02:19.270 6  43.943 km/h
9 141 Matthew Sinton 8 19:10.691 01:31.604 02:22.387 2 42.981 km/h
10 715 Michael Clyde 8 19:11.211 01:32.124 02:20.425 2 43.582 km/h
11 89  Richard Orr 8 19:22.583 01:43.496 02:23.982 2 42.505 km/h
12 123 Lawrence Ruddock 8 19:32.464 01:53.377 02:24.357 6  42.395 km/h
13 3 Kevin Donnelly 8 19:42.817 02:03.730 02:23.404 5 42.677 km/h
Semi Expert MX2. Race 3
pos start no. competitor laps total time diff best time bestlap  best speed
1 72 Mark Galloway 8 17:19.837 02:07.771 3 47.898 km/h
2 101  George Thomas 8 17:40.927  21.090 02:11.778 4 46.442 km/h
3 170 Matthew Loughlin 8 17:43.918  24.081 02:11.646 3 46.488 km/h
4 196  David Anderson 8 18:19.416  59.579 02:13.805 8 45.738 km/h
5 45  Chris Eccles 8 18:21.020 01:01.183 02:14.802 4 45.4 km/h
6 195 Kiris Rea 8 18:45.592 01:25.755 02:16.408 4  44.865 km/h
7 703  Anthony Lyle 8 18:48.635 01:28.798 02:18.757 2 44.106 km/h
8 130  Rhys Graham 8 18:50.162 01:30.325 02:17.885 6  44.385 km/h
9 54  Clifford Wilson 8 19:23.437 02:03.600 02:24.611 2 42.32 km/h
10 147  Aaron Gardiner 7 17:33.410 1lap 02:22.623 5 42.91 km/h
11 108 Michael McAlister 7 17:36.708 1 lap 02:27.735 2 41.426 km/h
DNF 47  Alexander Ellison 6 14:23.021 02:20.307 5 43.619 km/h
DNF 994 Ross Adair 5 13:03.250 02:27.738 4  41.425km/h



Clubman MX1. Race 1

pos start no. competitor
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DNF
DNF
DNF

173
222
281
260
169
244
344
595
433
357
607
557
577
548
288
631
352
915
570
280
266
328
292
440
315
533
273
81
70

David Martin
Martins Markitans
Andrew McKibbin
Stephen Maitland
Jason McCotter
Chris Boles

Ian Dunlop
Andrew Gourley
Derek OMulllan
David McKnight
Chris Ross

Chris Logan
Cristian Caughey
Darren Wilkinson
Micky Mooney
Aaron Fegan
Nigel Carson
Josh Rodgers
Peter McAuley
Fintan Fallon
Gordon Magill
Gary Jackson
Chris Carson
John Sheppard
Aaron McGarrity
Nathan Gallagher
Andrew McAlpin
Terence McGlone
Barry McConnell

laps total time

15:43.919 02:14.022
15:56.051 12.132 02:14.109
16:13.481 29.562 02:16.556

16:49.763 01:05.844 02:21.526
16:54.610 01:10.691 02:23.784
17:19.355 01:35.436 02:24.619
17:25.593 01:41.674 02:26.859
17:32.660 01:48.741 02:29.302
17:34.448 01:50.529 02:27.790
17:36.624 01:52.705 02:27.540
17:38.155 01:54.236 02:26.003
17:51.623 02:07.704 02:31.633
18:02.346 02:18.427 02:30.473
18:15.302 02:31.383 02:32.205
18:25.740 02:41.821 02:32.348

16:06.095 1 lap 02:34.354
16:10.900 1 lap 02:41.581
16:18.124 1 lap 02:37.698
16:21.828 1 lap 02:36.385
16:21.964 1 lap 02:26.526
16:27.399 1 lap 02:39.234
16:39.609 1 lap 02:40.702
16:47.247 1 lap 02:31.053
17:03.697 1 lap 02:35.076
17:15.008 1 lap 02:44.684
17:39.421 1 lap 02:48.747
13:39.744 02:31.716
09:15.631 02:23.469
09:45.449 06:58.391

diff best time best lap

best speed
45.664 km/h
45.635 km/h
44.817 km/h
43.243 km/h
42.564 km/h
42.318 km/h
41.673 km/h
40.991 km/h
41.41 km/h
41.48 km/h
41.917 km/h
40.361 km/h
40.672 km/h
40.209 km/h
40.171 km/h
39.649 km/h
37.876 km/h
38.808 km/h
39.134 km/h
41.767 km/h
38.434 km/h
38.083 km/h
40.516 km/h
39.465 km/h
37.162 km/h
36.267 km/h
40.339 km/h
42.657 km/h
14.627 km/



Clubman MX1. Race 2

pos start no. competitor
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DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

173
222
281
169
344
260
433
244
557
288
577
915
548
631
607
292
440
570
266
352
533
357
328
273
595
280
315
81

David Martin
Martins Markitans
Andrew McKibbin
Jason McCotter
Ian Dunlop
Stephen Maitland
Derek OMulllan
Chris Boles

Chris Logan
Micky Mooney
Cristian Caughey
Josh Rodgers
Darren Wilkinson
Aaron Fegan
Chris Ross

Chris Carson
John Sheppard
Peter McAuley
Gordon Magill
Nigel Carson
Nathan Gallagher
David McKnight
Gary Jackson
Andrew McAlpin
Andrew Gourley
Fintan Fallon
Aaron McGarrity
Terence McGlone

laps total time

15:33.234 02:12.174
15:48.297 15.063 02:11.949
16:44.116 01:10.882 02:18.415
16:54.400 01:21.166 02:21.805
17:14.097 01:40.863 02:27.662
17:21.404 01:48.170 02:25.473
17:21.623 01:48.389 02:27.910
17:36.087 02:02.853 02:26.353
17:50.730 02:17.496 02:33.255
18:02.497 02:29.263 02:33.845

15:35.693 1 lap 02:32.350
15:59.771 1 lap 02:35.776
16:06.079 1 lap 02:37.621
16:07.037 1 lap 02:39.681
16:29.851 1 lap 02:29.116
16:31.888 1 lap 02:39.357
16:39.382 1 lap 02:39.436
16:45.139 1 lap 02:38.942
16:47.494 1 lap 02:43.182
17:11.025 1 lap 02:42.875
17:54.837 1 lap 02:55.819
17:57.610 1 lap 02:26.932
18:29.970 1 lap 02:47.839
12:38.733 02:28.544
10:38.730 02:32.953
05:39.006 03:25.951
06:12.998 03:28.216
02:53.645

diff best time best lap

3
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best speed
46.303 km/h
46.382 km/h
44.215 km/h
43.158 km/h
41.446 km/h
42.07 km/h
41.377 km/h
41.817 km/h
39.933 km/h
39.78 km/h
40.171 km/h
39.287 km/h
38.827 km/h
38.326 km/h
41.042 km/h
38.404 km/h
38.385 km/h
38.505 km/h
37.504 km/h
37.575 km/h
34.809 km/h
41.652 km/h
36.464 km/h
41.2 km/h
40.012 km/h
29.716 km/h
29.393 km/h
0 km/h



Clubman MX1. Race 3

pos start no. competitor

N R = NV I N VS S I

N N NN — = = = = e e
W N = O O 0 3 N D b~ W N

173
222
281
344
169
280
273
357
607
577
557
433
260
288
292
244
548
570
631
915
533
328
266

David Martin
Martins Markitans
Andrew McKibbin
Ian Dunlop

Jason McCotter
Fintan Fallon
Andrew McAlpin
David McKnight
Chris Ross
Cristian Caughey
Chris Logan
Derek OMulllan
Stephen Maitland
Micky Mooney
Chris Carson
Chris Boles
Darren Wilkinson
Peter McAuley
Aaron Fegan
Josh Rodgers
Nathan Gallagher
Gary Jackson
Gordon Magill

total time diff
04:23.830

04:26.302  02.472
04:35.053 11.223
04:46.504  22.674
04:47.534  23.704
04:52.644  28.814
04:55.933  32.103
04:57.306  33.476
04:58.299  34.469
05:00.007  36.177
05:01.960  38.130
05:02.899  39.069
05:06.779  42.949
05:08.996  45.166
05:12.385  48.555
05:13.857  50.027
05:16.745 52.915
05:20.553 56.723
05:23.660  59.830

05:24.596 01:00.766
05:31.373 01:07.543
05:47.684 01:23.854
05:50.332 01:26.502

avg. speed
44.643 km/h
44.493 km/h
42.685 km/h
40.985 km/h
42.17 km/h
41.195 km/h
39.632 km/h
39.843 km/h
40.574 km/h
39.656 km/h
39.85 km/h
39.784 km/h
39.378 km/h
39.393 km/h
38.822 km/h
38.267 km/h
38.73 km/h
37.554 km/h
38.281 km/h
38.93 km/h
37.1 km/h
35.34 km/h
36.485 km/h



Clubman MX2. Race 1

pos start no. competitor
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DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

318
710
358
293
219
704
332
740
727
755
229
341
345
467
316
211
444
277
660
550
339
523
867
245
741
459
712

Steven White
Andrew Wilson
Darren Haugh
Stephen Gabbey
Sean Laverty
Nathan Hamilton
Josh Quinn

Don Murray
Darren McMullan
William Heslip
John Morrow
Tony Conlon
Mark Shaw

Ian McAllister
Wayne Oliver
John Donnelly
Jack Shepherd
Jack Magill
Gareth McClements
Johnny Hamilton
Chris Doyle
Michael Grant
Stephen Campbell
Ryan McMullan
Jack Smyth

Luke Williamson
Billy Donnan

laps total time
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16:10.932 02:14.052
16:21.252 10.320 02:17.652
16:21.920 10.988 02:17.998
16:25.465 14.533 02:20.476
16:27.394 16.462 02:19.488
16:35.416  24.484 02:19.486
16:48.109  37.177 02:20.083

17:12.773 01:01.841 02:25.741
17:17.364 01:06.432 02:19.779
17:20.335 01:09.403 02:24.910
17:22.945 01:12.013 02:26.962
17:26.235 01:15.303 02:25.942
17:41.567 01:30.635 02:28.189
17:44.692 01:33.760 02:29.833
17:47.153 01:36.221 02:29.526
18:22.778 02:11.846 02:34.632
18:24.140 02:13.208 02:34.573
18:50.560 02:39.628 02:38.927

17:13.158 1 lap 02:34.237
17:29.615 1 lap 02:51.544
18:14.259 1 lap 02:47.624
18:53.613 1 lap 02:59.290
18:57.976 1 lap 02:54.327
16:08.122 02:36.535
09:25.237 02:19.152
13:04.349 03:13.913
05:02.250 02:30.540

diff best time best lap

3
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best speed
45.654 km/h
44.46 km/h
44.348 km/h
43.566 km/h
43.875 km/h
43.875 km/h
43.688 km/h
41.992 km/h
43.783 km/h
42.233 km/h
41.643 km/h
41.934 km/h
41.299 km/h
40.845 km/h
40.929 km/h
39.578 km/h
39.593 km/h
38.508 km/h
39.679 km/h
35.676 km/h
36.51 km/h
34.135 km/h
35.106 km/h
39.097 km/h
43.981 km/h
31.561 km/h
40.654 km/h



Clubman MX2. Race 2

pos start no. competitor

S 0 0 0 AW =

[\ I N I NG R NS I e e e e e
W NN = O O 0 3 N L A W

DNF

219
318
727
332
704
755
293
710
358
341
740
229
316
345
467
245
660
211
339
867
550
523
459
444

Sean Laverty
Steven White
Darren McMullan
Josh Quinn
Nathan Hamilton
William Heslip
Stephen Gabbey
Andrew Wilson
Darren Haugh
Tony Conlon
Don Murray
John Morrow
Wayne Oliver
Mark Shaw

Ian McAllister
Ryan McMullan

Gareth McClements

John Donnelly
Chris Doyle
Stephen Campbell
Johnny Hamilton
Michael Grant
Luke Williamson
Jack Shepherd

laps total time

7
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16:20.254 02:18.424
16:34.618 14.364 02:20.226
16:36.385 16.131 02:20.107
16:37.492 17.238 02:19.767
16:38.506 18.252 02:20.847
16:42.044  21.790 02:22.144
16:55.710  35.456 02:22.526
16:57.493  37.239 02:18.376
16:59.160  38.906 02:21.786
17:01.828  41.574 02:24.518
17:05.866  45.612 02:23.826
17:07.532  47.278 02:25.259

17:52.802 01:32.548 02:26.207
18:05.435 01:45.181 02:31.716
18:18.853 01:58.599 02:35.028
18:21.954 02:01.700 02:36.044
18:35.483 02:15.229 02:36.412

16:37.210 1 lap 02:45.827
17:20.068 1 lap 02:50.816
17:50.362 1 lap 02:56.300
17:53.581 1 lap 02:53.604
19:06.449 1 lap 03:07.456
17:43.306 2 laps 03:12.420
10:37.523 02:38.288

diff best time best lap

3

N A WD WO PR OV W A B W WD WD W WS

best speed
44.212 km/h
43.644 km/h
43.681 km/h
43.787 km/h
43.451 km/h
43.055 km/h
42.94 km/h
44.227 km/h
43.164 km/h
42.348 km/h
42.551 km/h
42.132 km/h
41.858 km/h
40.339 km/h
39.477 km/h
39.22 km/h
39.127 km/h
36.906 km/h
35.828 km/h
34.714 km/h
35.253 km/h
32.648 km/h
31.805 km/h
38.664 km/h



Clubman MX2. Race 3

pos start no. competitor

N SR = NV I N T SR

DN = = = e e e e
S O 0 9 N L B WD

DNF
DNF
DNF

727
332
710
318
358
293
755
740
219
341
316
345
245
467
229
211
444
339
867
523
704
660
277

Darren McMullan
Josh Quinn
Andrew Wilson
Steven White
Darren Haugh
Stephen Gabbey
William Heslip
Don Murray

Sean Laverty
Tony Conlon
Wayne Oliver
Mark Shaw

Ryan McMullan
Ian McAllister
John Morrow
John Donnelly
Jack Shepherd
Chris Doyle
Stephen Campbell
Michael Grant
Nathan Hamilton
Gareth McClements
Jack Magill

laps total time

6

SR S Y, IV, RV, IV, RV, I ) Wie) lie) lie) Wi e) lile)Nie) Sl e e N e Nl ) e o

16:13.173 02:18.278
16:14.062  00.889 02:18.647
16:17.448  04.275 02:18.322
16:19.720  06.547 02:16.911
16:29.669 16.496 02:18.689
16:41.087  27.914 02:21.442
16:46.193  33.020 02:21.440
16:52.448  39.275 02:23.912
17:06.985  53.812 02:23.500
17:08.278  55.105 02:24.446

17:47.385 01:34.212 02:31.932
18:06.946 01:53.773 02:30.034
18:13.360 02:00.187 02:34.892
18:21.960 02:08.787 02:36.002
18:28.921 02:15.748 02:33.595

16:18.114 1 lap 02:42.072
16:45.809 1 lap 02:42.671
17:47.682 1 lap 02:51.045
17:58.873 1 lap 02:58.543
18:33.247 1 lap 03:00.258
12:03.138 02:20.566
12:18.293 02:38.335
05:35.645 02:51.406

diff best time best lap

5

—_— = N = NN NN R = WNE NN RN DD DN WD

best speed
44.259 km/h
44.141 km/h
44.245 km/h
44.701 km/h
44.128 km/h
43.269 km/h
43.269 km/h
42.526 km/h
42.648 km/h
42.369 km/h
40.281 km/h
40.791 km/h
39.511 km/h

39.23 km/h
39.845 km/h
37.761 km/h
37.622 km/h

35.78 km/h
34.277 km/h
33.951 km/h
43.538 km/h
38.652 km/h
35.705 km/h



